SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1446/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2022 in CRMM No. 43568/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHAND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAKRAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 25-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv. Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(NEHA GUPTA) SR. P.A. (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS