www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1446/2022 SUBHASH CHAND SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAKRAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Petitioner-Mr Rohit Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has requested for service to be effected through the Trial Court. Permission granted. Necessary steps accordingly be taken. Upon filing of the requisites within the time granted, notice be issued to the sole respondent through the Trial Court.

List again on 28.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar