SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1446/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2022 in CRMM No. 43568/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHAND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY THAKRAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv. Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv. Mr. Vikrant Ys Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv. Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that during the pendency of the present petition for special leave, the petitioner has been convicted by the Trial Court. The present petition is dismissed.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR